Comments and Responses 1709 Motuoane Production Right EIA

Mr Tinashe Maramba

Date 2025/11/26  Method Email
Comment Response

Hi **%*, Please kindly provide us with a kml/kmz of the proposed PR and of the overall Good day ***, Please find attached the KMZ as requested. Additionally, you have been added to
Exploration Right area (ER315). Please regard this as formal request to be added as an I&AP. the database as an I&AP.

Thanks.
Date 2025/11/26  Method Email
Comment Response

Hi ***, Please kindly provide us with a kml/kmz of the proposed PR and of the overall Good day ***, Please find attached KMZ .
Exploration Right area (ER315). Please regard this as formal request to be added as an I&AP.

Thanks.

Paul Lado

Date 2025/12/01  Method Email

Comment Response

Good evening Could | be registered as an IAP for this project. Thanking you, Good day ***, Thank you for your email, please note that you have been added onto our

database, and will receive all further communication regarding the proposed project from this
point going forward. For any further queries and/or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact

Thami Hadebe

|
@«

Date 2025/11/20 Method Email
Comment Response

Dear Sir/Madam Your wayleave application with project reference number 1709/SK/am dated Good day ***, Thank you for your email. The response has been noted.
19 November 2025 has reference. Transnet Pipelines, a division of Transnet SOC Limited, is not

affected by the proposal.  Your awareness of the existence of Transnet’s pipeline servitudes

and concern for their integrity is highly appreciated. This authorisation shall be valid for 48

months from the date — 20 November 2025. Yours Sincerely,

Elmar Roberg

Date 2025/11/21  Method Email
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Comments and Responses 1709 Motuoane Production Right EIA

Elmar Roberg

Comment

Hi Please add me to the list.

Response

Good day ***, This message serves as a confirmation that your emails has been received, and
your request has been noted. You have been added to our database, and you will receive all
further communication about this project.

Lenong

Date 2025/11/19 Method Email

Comment

Good afternoon, My Leaders, CP, this matter was received in this office, this afternoon. The
author has been requested to stop sending such information to the DG's office. If they do have
my contacts because | deal with them on a daily basis.

Response

Good day ***, This email refers to the email below. Please indicate if you need this email to be
delisted from our database.

Date 2025/11/19  Method Email

Comment

Good afternoon, My Leaders, CP, this matter was received in this office, this afternoon. The
author has been requested to stop sending such information to the DG's office. If they do have
my contacts because | deal with them on a daily basis.

Response

Good morning, No, just send all Free State notifications to me! That is all I'm asking for.

Maite Makhura

Date 2025/11/28 Method Email

Comment

Good day, | will like to register as an interested and affected party for the notification below:
NOTIFICATION REGARDING OPPORTUNITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT PROCESS AS PART OF THE MOTUOANE PRODUCTION RIGHT APPLICATION,
WITHIN VARIOUS FARMS IN MATJHABENG AND MASILONYANA LOCAL MUNICIPALITIES,
LEJWELEPUTSWA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY, FREE STATE PROVINCE, SOUTH AFRICA. Hope you
will find all in order regards.

Response

Good day ***  Thank you for your email, please note that you have been added onto our
database, and you will be receiving all further communication regarding this proposed project.
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any concerns and/or queries.

Joshua Chambers

Date 2025/11/19 Method Email

Comment
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Comments and Responses 1709 Motuoane Production Right EIA

Joshua Chambers

Hi *** | just received a notification regarding the EIA process being undertaken for the Good day ***, You are correct, this is now an application for production rights. Furthermore,
Mutuoane Production Right in the Lejweleputswa District. | believe that | should be registered your request has been noted, you are on our database, and you will be receiving all further
as an I&AP already, but am guessing this may signal a transition from an exploration right to a communication regarding this proposed project. Additionally, | see that *** *** has been CCd in
production right? In any case, please ensure that | am on the I&AP register throughout the this correspondence, should they wish to be added to our database as well, could | please get

process. Much appreciated, confirmation. Also please add their contact information and reason for the interest in being
added to the database. For any further queries and/or concerns, please do not hesitate to
contact us.

Date 2025/11/26  Method Email

Comment Response

Good afternoon, The below is noted and appreciated. Please do add *** to the database as Good day ***,  Thank you for your email, please note that *** has been added onto our
well, she is a Senior Project Developer at Seriti Green which is also developing a project in the database and will be receiving all further communication regarding the proposed project from
area. Email: *** Kind regards, this point going forward.

Date 2025/11/19 Method Email
Comment Response

Greetings MEJCON-SA (mining and Enviromental justice community Nertwork of South Africa) Good day ***, Your request has been noted, and you have been added to database, you will
wish to be part of the programme. Yours, receive all further communication regarding this proposed project. For any future concerns
and/or queries please do not hesitate to contact us.

Dr Jack Armour

Date 2025/12/08 Method Email
Comment Response

Dear EIMS team responsible for the Motuoane application We note the laps in the application Good day ***, Please note that this proposed project (1709 - Motuoane Production Right) has

process. May we please get the .KMZ of the application area / a list of farms affected as | cant not lapsed and is still in the process of finalising the Scoping Report for public review. | believe

fund such (besides the outline map) on your website. Regards, you are referring to the proposed project (1681 — Motuoane Exploration Right 386) which lapsed
on the 1st of December 2025. Please find attached the requested documents for the latter,
please direct all other related mail to this email address: motuoane386@eims.co.za. Should you
require further assistance please do not hesitate to contact us.

Mr Gert Oosthuizen
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Comments and Responses 1709 Motuoane Production Right EIA

Mr Gert Oosthuizen

Date 2025/11/19 Method Email
Comment

Good morning. May | please get more information regarding the Motuoane production right
application with reference number 1709? | would like a list of properties affected and any
relevant information. Thank you in advance.

Response

Good day ***, Apologies for the delay in response. Please find attached to this email the
requested documents. The locality maps can be found in the Background Information Document
attached. We have also attached an excel file with the LPI codes for all the identified affected
properties. Please let us know if there are any further queries.

Kahmani Gounden

Date 2025/11/17 Method Email
Comment
Good day | trust you are well. | came across your notification in the Government Gazette,

We, Sibanye Gold has mining rights in that area. Can you please send me the KMZ of the
application area to see if the Motuoane Energy application falls over the Sibanye mining rights
or Sibanye owned property. Can you also register myself and Stephan as I&APs. Regards,

Date 2025/11/26  Method Email
Comment

Good day Please add the people cc’d into your database, as they deal with the environmental
authorisations over our mining rights and this are falls into our SOFs mining right FS 10005 MR.
Can you please advise what sort of exploration activities will be carried out? Regards,

Date 2025/12/02 Method Email
Comment

Good day Can you please send me an image and the KMZs for the proposed wells, pipelines
and plant? Regards,

Response

Good day ***, Apologies for the delay in response. Please find attached the requested KMZ file.
Additionally, you have both been added to our database as I&APs, you will receive all further
correspondence regarding this proposed project.

Response

Good day ***, Thank you for your email, the 1&APs listed have been added onto our database
and will be receiving all further communication regarding this proposed project going forward.
Please find attached the BID for further information on the project. Should you wish to gain
further information beyond this point please do not hesitate to contact us.

Response

Good day ***, Please find attached the locality map and kmz as requested. Please note that this
is a preliminary layout and may change based on the outcomes of the EIA study. Additionally,
could you please share a kmz of your mining right FS 10005 MR indicating the boundary as well as
current and future infrastructure.

Date 2025/12/15 Method Email

Comment
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Comments and Responses 1709 Motuoane Production Right EIA

Kahmani Gounden

Good day Please see attached the KMZ of the mining right. Please advise when the draft Good day ***, Thank you for your email. Our sincerest apologies for the delay in response, the

scoping report will be available for comments. Regards, team was out for the festive break. Please note that we cannot give you a concrete answer
about when the draft Scoping Report for the proposed project will be published for public review
at the moment, this is because the Project Manager/EAP on this proposed project is still on leave.
We will get back to you with the correct information as soon as we have it available to us. If
there are any further concerns or queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Date 2025/12/15 Method Email
Comment Response

Good day Please see attached the KMZ of the mining right. Please advise when the draft Good day Please advise when the draft reports will be available for comment. Regards,
scoping report will be available for comments. Regards,

Date 2026/01/05 Method Email
Comment Response

Good day, Please register me as an interested and affected party for this project. Kind regards, Good day, Please note that you have been added onto our database and an I&AP, you will be
receiving all further communication regarding this proposed project going forward. For any
further queries and concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Abigail Forbes

Date 2025/11/20 Method Email
Comment Response

Good day, | trust you are well. Could | kindly request a KMZ file of the 1709 Motuoane Good day ***, Hope this message finds you well. Apologies for the delay. Attached is the KMZ

Production Right area? Kind regards, file as requested. For any further queries and comments, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Thobatsi Thobatsi

Date 2026/01/18  Method Email

Comment Response

Good Day | hope this email finds you well. Can you please register me as an interested and Good day ***, Thank you for your email. Please note that you have been registered as an
affected party for the project that is planned between Ventersburg and Virginia in the Free Interested and Affected Party for this proposed project. You will receive all proposed project
State Province. Please also share any reports and information regarding the project. Kind related communication from this point going forward. Please note that all project related
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Comments and Responses 1709 Motuoane Production Right EIA

Thobatsi Thobatsi

Regards, documents published to this point are available on our website: 1709 Motuoane Production Right
EIA—EIMS. For any further queries and/or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.
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